Town of Springport Building Department
859 State Route 326
Cayuga NY 13034

Building permit fee scheaule

1) Residential construction (new homes, additions) 5.20 per
square foot

2) Commercial construction $ .30 per square foot

3) Mobile Homes $ 45.00

4) Demolition Permits $ 50.00 ( must include an asbestos
survey. if older than 1974)

5) Swimming pools above ground $50.00

6) Swimming pools in ground $ 75.00

7) Sheds up to 144 sq. ft. $30.00

8) Sheds over 144 sq. ft. S .20 per square foot

9) Pole barns, garages, decks $.20 per square foot

10) Wood stove, pellet stove, furnace S 30.00
- Work stated before permit is issued double the fee

- Cost to review permit 50% of original cost for the first

renewal
- Certificate of occupancy letter $ 40.00

- All other permits $30.00



